Features
• None or negligible reverse recovery
• Switching behavior independent of temperature
• Robust high voltage periphery
• Operating Tj from -40 °C to 175 °C
• ECOPACK2 compliant component
Applications
• Solar inverter

Package information
DS11651 - Rev 6 page 11/14
3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPSC20H12D STPSC20H12D TO-220AC 1.86 g 50 Tube
STPSC20H12WL STPSC20H12WL DO-247 LL 5.9 g 30 Tube
STPSC20H12G-TR STPSC20H12G D²PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPSC20H12
Ordering information
DS11651 - Rev 6 page 12/14
Revision history